

Travel Information Council
1500 Liberty St. SE, Suite 150
Salem, Oregon 97302
503-378-4508 1-800-574-9397
503-378-6282 FAX



Kate Brown, Governor

**ITB 2018-002 Northbound & Southbound Oak Grove Safety Rest Area Rest Room
Replacements Addendum 4**

DATE: December 28, 2018

REGARDING: ATTACHMENT A - SPECIFICATIONS

**1- SECTION 04 2000 – UNIT MASONRY, PART 2 PRODUCTS, 2.08 ANTI-GRAFFITI
MASONRY SEALER**

Delete **2.08 ANTI-GRAFFITI MASONRY SEALER** in its entirety

**2- SECTION 09 9000 – PAINTING AND COATING, PART 1 GENERAL, 1.02 RELATED
REQUIREMENTS**

Delete **1.02 RELATED REQUIREMENTS** in its entirety

**3- SECTION 09 9000 – PAINTING AND COATING, PART 2 PRODUCTS, 2.03 PAINT
SYSTEMS**

Delete paragraph A and replace with the following:

A. Concrete Masonry Units:

1. Polyaspartic coating – Interior and Exterior:

a. Non-colored. Clear. Linex Aspart-X IC-320, or approved substitution.

**4- SECTION 09 9000 – PAINTING AND COATING, PART 2 PRODUCTS, 2.04
EXTERIOR DOOR FILM**

Delete **2.04 EXTERIOR DOOR FILM** and replace with the following:

2.04 EXTERIOR DOOR & TOILET STALL DOOR FILM

5- SECTION 09 9000 – PAINTING AND COATING, PART 2 PRODUCTS, 2.04 BED LINER COATING

Delete **2.04 BED LINER COATING** in its entirety

6- SECTION 09 9000 – PAINTING AND COATING, PART 3 EXECUTION, 3.01 SCOPE – SURFACES TO BE FINISHED

Delete paragraph D and replace with the following:

D. Apply Surface Protection Film to both the inside and outside faces of exterior doors and toilet stall doors after painting but before hanging or installing door hardware.

REGARDING: ATTACHMENT B DRAWINGS – SB ARCHITECTURAL + STRUCTURAL

7- SHEET A505-SB – FLASHING DETAILS, DETAIL 3 EAVE FLASHING W/GUTTER

Delete the word “gutter” and replace with the following:

“6-inch K-style poly coated aluminum continuous and seamless rolled gutter with inside concealed clips and 3” schedule 40 steel pipe downspouts”

8- SHEET S503-SB– FRAMING DETAILS, DETAIL 3 FRAMING CONNECTIONS

Delete the words “stainless steel”

REGARDING: ATTACHMENT B DRAWINGS – NB ARCHITECTURAL + STRUCTURAL

9- SHEET A505-NB – FLASHING DETAILS, DETAIL 3 EAVE FLASHING W/GUTTER

Delete the word “gutter” and replace with the following:

“6-inch K-style poly coated aluminum continuous and seamless rolled gutter with inside concealed clips and 3” schedule 40 steel pipe downspouts”

10- SHEET S503-NB – FRAMING DETAILS, DETAIL 3 FRAMING CONNECTIONS

Delete the words “stainless steel”

REGARDING: ATTACHMENT B DRAWINGS – SB CIVIL PLANS

11- SHEET C4-SB – PAVING & GRADING PLAN

Extend the southernmost planter labeled “EX. PLANTER” to the east to align with the east edge of the three proposed planters (for a revised total planter length of approximately 30’). Updated drawing to follow.

REGARDING: ATTACHMENT B DRAWINGS – NB CIVIL PLANS

12- SHEET C4-NB – PAVING & GRADING PLAN

Add a new planter area to the north of the three proposed planters, aligning with the west edge of the three proposed planters (for an additional planter sized approximately 10’x30’) that mirrors the planter in the Southbound Rest Area. Updated drawing to follow.